Pneumatic Piston Actuators                   STPK-500-700
WALDEMAR PRUSS
ARMATURENFABRIK GMBH
Schulenburger Landstraße 261
D – 30419 Hannover • Germany
Telefon (0511) 27986- 0
Telefax (0511) 27986- 86
Ident.-No.: 9005-0003-EN Rev.0 Page 1 to 7

Ident.-No.: 9005-0003-EN Rev.0 Page 7 to 7
N:\01_Alle\17_Dokumentationen-Betriebsanleitungen\Ventilzubehoer u. Antriebe\Pneumatische_Antriebe\Pruss_Antriebe\STPK\Datenblatt\Quelle\STPK-9005-0003-EN_004.docx
Type code
STPK- -
Operating mode
spring closes 0
spring opens 1
without springs 2
Size 0500
Stroke
040-050-060-080-100-120
125-150-175-200
225-250-275-300
Spring area
1   01
2   02
3   03
double acting   04
Spring type
compression spring    0
disc spring    1
Without    2
Size 0600
Stroke
040-050-060-080-100-120
125-150-175-200
225-250-275-300
Spring area
1   01
2   02
3   03
double acting   04
Spring type
compression spring    0
disc spring    1
Without    2
Size 0700
Stroke
040-050-060-080-100-120
125-150-175-200
225-250-275-300
Spring area
1   01
2   02
3   03
double acting   04
Spring type